HIS EXCELLENCY ― The Council stands
adjourned till this day week.

FINANCE COMMITTEE
——

A meeting of the Finance Committee was
then held, the Colonial Secretary presiding.
The following votes were passed.

Incidental Expenses

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of one hundred and fifty-five
dollars ($155) in aid of the vote, Judicial and
Legal Departments, Land Registry Office,
Other Charges, Incidental Expenses.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of eighty dollars ($80) in aid of the
vote, Judicial and Legal Departments, B.―
Magistracy, Other Charges, Incidental